NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Sir
Matthew Wood, Baronet, Benjamin Wood, George Field,
and Western Wood, carrying on business as Hop Merchants, at Mark-lane, in the city of London, under the firm
of Woods, Field, and Wood, has been this day dissolved, by
mutual consent, so far as regards the undersigned Sir Matthew Wood.—Dated this 1st day of July 1842.

Muc. Wood.

De Wood.

B. Wood. George Field. Western Wood.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership formerly subsisting between us as Inc. subsisting between us, as Iron and Coal Masters, carrying on business at the Level Iron Works, at Brierleyby mutual consent.—Dated this 8th day of July 1842.

John Gibbons.

Benjamin Gibbons.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undermentioned, John Hodgkinson and Alfred Hodgkinson, carrying on business at Chorley, in the county of Lancaster, as Corn and Flour Dealers and Grocers, under the style or firm of John and Alfred Hodgkinson, is this day dissolved by mu-tual consent.—All debts owing to or by the said firm will be received and paid by the undermentioned John Hodgkinson. Dated this 12th day of July 1842. Dated this 12th day of July 1842.

Jno. Hodgkinson. Alfred Hodgkinson.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore existing between us the undersigned, John
MacNicoll, of No. 32, Crown-street, Liverpool, in the
county palatine of Lancaster, Engineer, and Henry Tinker,
of Dewsbury, in the county of York, Gentleman, lately
carrying on business as Engineers, at No. 1, Bridport-street,
Liverpool aforesaid, was mutually dissolved on the 1st day
of March last.—Witness our hands this 28th day of June
1842.

John M. Nicoll.

Henry Tinker.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership subsisting between us the undersigned, John Horton and John Turner, of the borough of Stafford, in the county of Stafford, Boot and Shoe Manufacturers, carrying on trade under the firm of Horton and Turner, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 12th day of July 1842.

John Horton. John Turner.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, under the firm of S. Thompson and Son, in the trade or business of Wax and Tallow Chandlers, carried on at Nos. 21 and 22, Brewerstreet, Saint James, Westminster, in the county of Middlesex, was, on the 24th day of June last, dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 11th day of July 1842.

Samuel Thompson.

Benjamin Thompson.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, carrying on business at Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, as Cork Manufacturers, under the firm of Joseph Marston and Company, was dissolved, on the 30th day of June last, by mutual consent, so far as regards the undersigned Joseph Fox Marston. All debts due to and owing by the said late concern will be received and paid by the undersigned Richard Noblet and Samuel Matthews, by whom the business will in future be carried on upon their own account: As witness our hands this 12th day of July 1842.

Joseph Fox Marston.

 $Richard\ Noblet.$ Samuel Matthews.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately Subsisting between us the undersigned, Charles Bleaden and Henry Choules, of Southend, in the county of Essex, Hotel and Tavernkeepers, has been this day, by mutual consent, dissolved.—Witness our hands this 11th day of July 1842.

Charles Bleaden. Henry Choules.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hitherto carried on by us the undersigned, Farmer Floyd and John Floyd, both of George-street, Hyde-vale, Greenwich, in the county of Kent, Farmers, Carmen, and Coal Merchants, is this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 12th day of July 1842.

F. Floyd.

John Floyd.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, James
Hook and George Cole, in the parish of Westbury-uponSevern, in the County of Gloucester, as Carpenters, Wheelwrights, and Blacksmiths, under the firm of Hook and
Cole, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness
our hands this 18th day of July 1842.

James Hook. George Cole.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us, William Betenson and William Rundle, both of the parish of Saint Germans, in the county of Cornwall, as Lime Burners and Merchants, under the style or firm of Betenson and Rundle, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 9th day of July 1842.

Wm. Betenson.

Wm. Rundle.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us, John Underwood and Thomas Halls, of Colchester, in the county of Essex, Linen Drapers, under the firm of Underwood and Halls, was, on the 1st day of July instant, dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated and signed this 14th day of July 1842.

Jno. Underwood. Thos. Halls.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between the undersigned, James Adshead and Robert Scott, carrying on business at Manchester, as Hosiers and Glovers, under the firm of Adshead and Scott, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on the 4th day of July instant.—Dated the 14th day of July 1842. James Adshead.

Robt. Scott.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Joseph
Hardy and Robert Barker, at Manchester, in the county of
Lancaster, as Curriers and Leather Dealers, under the firm
of Joseph Hardy and Co. was dissolved this day by mutual
consent; and all debts will be received and paid by the said
Joseph Hardy.—Dated this 12th day of July 1842.

Joseph Hardy.

Robert Barker.

Robert Barker.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, under the firm of Bramah, Fox, and Co. at the London Works, Harborne, near Birmingham, Engineers and Machinists, was dissolved, by mutual consent, on and from the 1st day of July instant, the said John Joseph Bramah retiring from of July instant, the said John Joseph Braman reuring from the said concern. All debts due to and owing by the said late partnership, are to be received and paid by the undersigned Charles Fox and John Henderson, who will in future carry on the said business under the firm of Fox, Henderson, and Co.—Dated this 14th day of July 1842.

J. Joseph Bramah.

Charles Fox. John Henderson.